PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6108343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEERAJ AGGARWAL	05/09/2020
DAX MICHAEL BAYS	05/11/2020
EDGAR DENNY	05/11/2020
ILYA G. EHRLICH	05/09/2020
MICHAEL HENRY HURLEY	05/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPSILON DATA MANAGEMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	6021 CONNECTION DRIVE	
City:	IRVING	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16874886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)953-1121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-953-1135

Email:docket@hitchcockevert.comCorrespondent Name:HITCHCOCK EVERT LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 131709

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313-1709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EPSI-40291-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN T. TOWER	
SIGNATURE:	/John T. Tower/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2020	

Total Attachments: 7

source=200515 Signed Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052671 FRAME: 0330

506061629

PATENT REEL: 052671 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Neeraj Aggarwal, of 1741 Pinnacle Drive, Aurora, Illinois 60502 U.S.A.; Dax Michael Bays, of 8304 Thornridge Drive, North Richland Hills, Texas 76182 U.S.A.; Edgar Denny, of 39 Glenmere Circle, Reading, Massachusetts 01867 U.S.A.; Ilya G. Ehrlich, of 78 Vine Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02467 U.S.A.; and Michael Henry Hurley, of 36 Bellington Street, Arlington, Massachusetts 02476 U.S.A. have invented certain new and useful improvements for systems and methods for data security and privacy, and we are about to file a non-provisional patent application entitled "DATA ISOLATION AND SECURITY SYSTEM AND METHOD" for which we have executed declarations.

WHEREAS, Epsilon Data Management, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 6021 Connection Drive, Irving, Texas 75039, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all nonprovisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

WE also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. EPSI-40291-US

Page 1 of 7

and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WE also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

WE hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

WE DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, including any divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the aforesaid interest in and to the same.

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. EPSI-40291-US

Page 2 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _9th day of May, 2020.

Neeraj Aggarwal

Inventor and Assignor

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. EPSI-40291-US

Page 3 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \(\frac{\lambda}{\lambda} \) day of May, 2020.

Dax Michael Bays Inventor and Assignor

REEL: 052671 FRAME: 0335

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of May, 2020. Edgar ება Edgar Denny Inventor and Assignor

> PATENT REEL: 052671 FRAME: 0336

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 9 day of May, 2020.

Ilya G. Ehrlich

Inventor and Assignor

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. EPSI-40291-US

Page 6 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10 day of May, 2020.

Inventor and Assignor

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. EPSI-40291-US

Page 7 of 7